OP \$215.00 218342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546752

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Wilmington Trust (London) Limited | | 10/24/2019 | Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Unomedical A/S | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Aholmvej 1-3, Osted | |
| City: | Lejre | |
| State/Country: | DENMARK | |
| Postal Code: | 4320 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2183420 | EASIVAC |
| Registration Number: | 4376858 | GENTLECATH |
| Serial Number: | 87165978 | GENTLECATH FLEX |
| Serial Number: | 87165988 | GENTLECATH ONE |
| Registration Number: | 4335634 | GENTLECATH |
| Registration Number: | 2715451 | INSET |
| Registration Number: | 2895632 | INSUFLON |
| Registration Number: | 2916090 | UNOMEDICAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com, ecarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera

| SIGNATURE: | /Elaine Carrera/ |
|-----------------------------|------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/25/2019 |
| Total Attachments: 12 | |
| source=IP Filing#page1.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page2.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page3.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page4.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page5.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page6.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page7.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page8.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page9.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page10.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page11.tif | |
| source=IP Filing#page12.tif | |

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|---|---|
| Name of conveying party(les): Wilmington Trust (London) Limited | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Unomedical A/S |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Private Limited Company Citizenship (see guidelines) UK Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 24, 2019 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Release of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text | Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| See Schedule B C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | See Schedule B Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ |
| Street Address: do Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City: New York | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: NY Zip: 10005 | |
| Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 | |
| Docket Number: | Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address;ecarrera@cahill.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: Elaine Care | 1 & October 24, 2019 |
| Signature | Date |
| Elaine Carrera | Total number of pages including cover 12 |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and document: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of October 24, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2016, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2016 (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with (i) the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 040551/0956 and (ii) the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5913/0030;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to (i) the Patent Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto and (ii) the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral under Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
 - 4. Further Assurances. The Agent agrees:
 - a) that they will, without delay, but in any event no later than five Business Days from the date of this Release that it will file and take all steps required to evidence the release on all relevant public registers, including but not limited to the Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office (and provide such evidence to the Grantors in copy); and
 - b) to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation,

1

the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties

By:_

Name:

Keith Reader Authorised Signatory

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to ConvaTec Patent Security Release]

GRANTORS: CONVATEC INC. By: Candice Cobb Title: Propance America. UNOMEDICAL A/S By: Name: Title: UNOMEDICAL LIMITED By: Name: Title:

| GRANTORS: |
|---------------------------------------|
| CONVATEC INC. |
| By: Name: Title: |
| JNOMEDICAL A/S |
| 3y: <u>//4/</u> |
| Name: Anders Arvai |
| litle: UP FILMING (DIRECTOR CHARLING) |
| JNOMEDICAL LIMITED |
| Зу: |
| Vame: |
| Fitle: |

[Signature Page to ConvaTec Patent Security Release]

| GRANTORS: |
|---------------------|
| CONVATEC INC. |
| By: Name: Title: |
| UNOMEDICAL A/S |
| Ву: |
| Name: |
| Title: |
| UNOMEDICAL LIMITED |
| By: |
| Name: CHRIS SEOWELL |
| Title: DIRECTOR |
| * |

Schedule A

<u>Patents</u>

| No. | Title | App. No. App. Date | Patent No. Issue Date | Status | Owner |
|-----|---|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|---|
| 1. | Urine measuring vessel and hose connection | 12602305 4/26/2010 | 9149385 10/6/2015 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 2. | Nonwoven fabrics and their manufacture and use | 09701103 11/23/2000 | 7745681 6/29/2010 | Issued | ConvaTec Limited |
| 3. | Antibacterial wound dressing | 10488305 3/1/2004 | 8828424 9/9/2014 | Issued | ConvaTec Limited |
| 4. | Gel-forming fabric composite | 10490813 3/25/2004 | 7210206 5/1/2007 | Issued | ConvaTec Limited |
| 5. | Gel-forming fabric composite | 11688583 3/20/2007 | | Published | ConvaTec Limited |
| 6. | Antibacterial wound dressing | 14451316 8/4/2014 | | Published | ConvaTec Limited |
| 7. | Wound dressings and materials suitable for use therein | 09720375 12/20/2000 | 6548730 4/15/2003 | Issued | ConvaTec Limited |
| 8. | Carboxymethylated cellulosic wound dressing | 10513065 6/29/2005 | 7652189 1/26/2010 | Issued | ConvaTec Limited |
| 9. | Wound dressings | 12108421 4/23/2008 | 8303551 11/6/20152 | Issued | ConvaTec Limited and Apimed Medical Honey Limited |
| 10. | Skin contact material | 14347966 7/14/2014 | | Published | ConvaTec Ltd |
| 11. | Discharge solidifier and malodour control | 14347970 7/15/2014 | | Published | ConvaTec Ltd |
| 12. | Subcutaneous infusion device | 09045448 3/20/2998 | 6086575 7/11/2000 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 13. | Subcutaneous infusion device | 09045480 3/20/1998 | 5980506 11/9/1999 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 14. | Flushing device | 09077497 5/29/1998 | 6264636 7/24/2001 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 15. | Medical puncturing device | 09115340 7/14/1998 | 6355021 3/12/2002 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 16. | Fixation device for fixating a catheter relative to a skin surface part of a person | 09269804 10/4/1999 | 6273873 8/14/2001 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 17. | Subcutaneous infusion set | 09446448 5/16/2000 | 6736797 5/18/2004 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 18. | Infusion apparatus for administering a medicine | 09875273 6/7/2001 | 6488663 12/3/2002 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 19. | Injector device for placing a subcutaneous infusion set | 09995237 11/26/2011 | 6830562 12/14/2004 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 20. | MEDICAL PUNCTURING DEVICE | 10017789 12/13/2001 | 6840922 1/11/2005 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 21. | VALVE DEVICE | 10240882 10/4/2002 | 6811142 11/2/2004 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 22. | Manifold | 10240884 10/4/2002 | 6978783 12/27/2005 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 23. | Coupling arrangement | 10240885 10/4/2002 | 7721738 5/25/2010 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 24. | Infusion device with needle shield | 10364242 2/11/2003 | 7147623 12/12/2006 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 25. | Infusion device and an adhesive sheet material and a release liner | 10404340 4/1/2003 | 7070580 7/4/2006 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 26. | Device for subcutaneous administration of a medicament to a patient | 10517153 12/6/2004 | 7258680 8/21/2007 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |

| No. | Title | App. No. App. Date | Patent No. Issue Date | Status | Owner |
|-----|--|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|----------------|
| 27. | Apparatus and method for adjustment of the length of an infusion tubing | 10517194 12/6/2004 | 7594909 9/29/2009 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 28. | Apparatus for and a method of adjusting the length of an infusion tube | 10526253 2/8/2006 | 7654484 2/2/2010 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 29. | Connecting piece for a tubing | 10536535 2/28/2006 | 7802824 9/28/2010 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 30. | Disposable urine bag for collecting urine | 10546888 6/26/2006 | 8282613 10/9/2012 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 31. | Disposable valve unit for regulating a flow of urine | 10558047 6/16/2006 | 7828269 11/9/2010 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 32. | Injection moulding of a catheter | 10578972 1/16/2007 | 7887737 2/15/2011 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 33. | Injection device for infusion set | 10594043 8/21/2007 | 8221355 7/17/2012 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 34. | Infusion set | 10594048 9/25/2006 | 8287516 10/16/2012 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 35. | Injector device for placing a subcutaneous infusion set | 10687568 10/15/2003 | 8152771 4/10/2012 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 36. | Injection moulding of a catheter | 10712260 11/14/2003 | 7431876 10/7/2008 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 37. | Injector device for placing a subcutaneous infusion set | 10813214 3/29/2004 | 8162892 4/24/2012 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 38. | Container for disposable needle or cannula | 10872423 6/22/2004 | 7407493 8/5/2008 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 39. | Cannula device | 11023840 12/23/2004 | 8062250 11/22/2011 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 40. | Connecting element comprising a first body and a method for injection moulding a connecting element | 11024892 12/29/2004 | 7455325 11/25/2008 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 41. | Injector device for placing a subcutaneous infusion set | 11031635 1/7/2005 | 8172805 5/8/2012 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 42. | Infusion set and injector device for infusion set | 11084893 3/21/2005 | 7648494 1/19/2010 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 43. | Cover | 11223467 9/9/2005 | 7481794 1/27/2009 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 44. | Inserter | 11298259 12/9/2005 | 7867199 1/11/2011 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 45. | Packing for infusion set and method of applying an infusion set | 11450807 6/8/2006 | 7621395 11/24/2009 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 46. | Invisible needle | 11519137 9/11/2006 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 47. | Inserter | 11721263 7/9/2009 | 7867200 1/11/2011 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 48. | Gateway system | 11908776 4/17/2008 | 7985199 7/26/2011 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 49. | Injection device | 12158514 12/9/2008 | 8303549 11/6/2012 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 50. | Device for Administration | 12158520 | 9278173 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |

| No. | Title | App. No. | Patent No. Issue Date | Status | Owner |
|------------|---|-------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|----------------|
| | | App. Date | | | |
| 5 1 | | 11/26/2008 | 3/8/2016 | | 11 11 14 10 |
| 51. | Inserter for infusion part and infusion part provided with needle protector | 12280867 6/23/2009 | 9211379 12/15/2015 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 52. | Inserter for Transcutaneous Sensor | 12303494 5/22/2009 | 8439838 5/14/2013 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| <i>5</i> 2 | Mounting Pad | 12303676 | 8790311 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 53. | | 3/7/2011 | 7/29/2014 | Issued | |
| 54. | Cannula and Delivery Device | 12375849 7/10/2009 | 8945057 2/3/2015 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 55. | Infusion set | 12446859 9/14/2009 | 8012126 9/6/2011 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 56. | An apparatus for making a | 12665278 | 9186480 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| | catheter | 7/21/2010 | 11/17/2015 | | |
| 57. | Inserter having two springs | 12667926 5/14/2010 | 8486003 7/16/2013 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 58. | Insertion device with pivoting action | 12669114 4/21/2010 | 8246588 8/21/2012 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 59. | Assembly comprising inserter, cannula part and base part | 12865176 11/10/2010 | 0/21/2012 | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 60. | Sealing between a cannula part and a fluid path | 12865566 10/27/2010 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 61. | Insertion Device with Horizontally Moving Part | 12918034 10/27/2010 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 62. | Medical device comprising | 13139078 | 9254373 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 02. | adhesive pad | 8/3/2011 | 2/9/2016 | Issued | Onomedical 703 |
| 63. | Inserter Device with Horizontal Moving Part | 13387002 4/5/2012 | 8562567 10/22/2013 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 64. | Base part for a medication | 13388407 | 10/22/2013 | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 65. | delivery device Medical Tube | 4/5/2012 13504012 | 9186438 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 4/25/2012 | 11/17/2015 | | |
| 66. | Medical device | 13583310 10/25/2012 | 9415159 8/16/2016 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 67. | Infusion Tube System and Method for Manufacture | 13652722 10/16/2012 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 68. | Inserter for a Multiplicity of Subcutaneous Parts | 13658125 10/23/20112 | 9440051 9/13/2016 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 69. | Sprinkler Cannula | 13823236 6/10/2013 | 7/13/2010 | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 70. | Insertion System and Insertion | 13823244 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 71. | Kit Inserter System with Transport | 5/20/2013 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 72. | Protection Subcutaneous inserter device | 11/12/2013 14008483 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 73. | Inserter for simultaneous | 2/5/2016 14363282 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 13. | insertion of multiple | 6/5/2014 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| 74. | transcutaneous parts Medical tube article | 14878935 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| | Apparatus for making a catheter | 10/8/2015 | 0320860 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 75. | | 14879811 10/9/2015 | 9320869 4/26/2016 | | |
| 76. | Medical infusion device | 29191927 10/15/2003 | D576267 9/2/2008 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 77. | Medical insertion device | 29192038 10/15/2003 | D579541 10/28/2008 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 78. | Medical infusion device | 29192039 | D554253 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| 10. | wicaicai iiii usioii uevice | 10/15/2003 | 10/30/2007 | 155000 | Onomedical A/S |

| No. | Title | App. No. | Patent No. | Status | Owner |
|-----|------------------------------------|------------|------------|--------------|--------------------|
| | | App. Date | Issue Date | | |
| 79. | Medical puncturing device | 29228632 | D526409 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 4/26/2005 | 8/8/2006 | | |
| 80. | Medical device | 29305463 | D655807 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 3/20/2008 | 3/12/2012 | | |
| 81. | Medical device | 29364506 | D682415 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 6/24/2010 | 5/14/2013 | | |
| 82. | Device for fixating a tube | 29237304 | D555788 | Issued | Unomedical Limited |
| | relative to a skin surface part of | 8/29/2005 | 11/20/2007 | | |
| | a patient or person | | | | |
| 83. | Biomedical electrode | 29257537 | D616994 | Issued | Unomedical Limited |
| | | 4/4/2006 | 6/1/2010 | | |
| 84. | Epidural catheter fixation device | 29282522 | D586464 | Issued | Unomedical Limited |
| | - | 7/23/2007 | 2/10/2009 | | |
| 85. | Device for subcutaneous | 10517024 | 7115112 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| | administration of a medicament | 12/6/2004 | 10/3/2006 | | |
| | to a patient and tubing for same | | | | |
| 86. | Subcutaneous infusion device | 09045756 | 6123690 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 3/20/1998 | 9/26/2000 | | |
| 87. | Subcutaneous infusion set | 08879525 | 5968011 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 6/20/1997 | 10/19/1999 | | |
| 88. | Infusion tube system and method | 15282825 | | | Unomedical A/S |
| | for manufacture | 9/30/2016 | | | |
| 89. | Urine measuring vessel and hose | 14838301 | | Published | Unomedical A/S |
| | connection | 8/27/2015 | | | |
| 90. | Medical device | 15205949 | | | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 7/8/2016 | | | |
| 91. | Subcutaneous inserter device | 14008483 | | | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 2/5/2016 | | | |
| 92. | Cannula And Infusion Devices | 62280345 | | Provisional | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 1/19/2016 | | Applications | |
| 93. | Inserter Having Bistable | 12665274 | 8430850 | Issued | Unomedical A/S |
| | Equilibrium States | 07/12/2010 | 04/30/2013 | | |

Schedule B

<u>Trademarks</u>

RECORDED: 10/25/2019

| No · | Trademark | App. No. App. Date | Reg. No. Reg. Date | Status | Owner |
|---------|---------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| | | | | | |
| | | 16-SEP-2009 | 27-APR-2010 | Section 66(A) | |
| 2. | Design Only | 79062638 | 3790331 | Registered | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 07-NOV-2008 | 18-MAY-2010 | Section 66(A) | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 3. | EASIVAC | 75202442 | 2183420 | Renewed in 2008 | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 22-NOV-1996 | 25-AUG-1998 | | |
| 4. | GENTLECATH | 85211109 | 4376858 | Registered | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 05-JAN-2011 | 30-JUL-2013 | | |
| 5. | GENTLECATH FLEX | 87165978 | | Pending | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 09-SEP-2016 | | Intent To Use | |
| 6. | GENTLECATH ONE | 87165988 | | Pending | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 09-SEP-2016 | | Intent To Use | |
| 7. | GENTLECATH | 85415846 | 4335634 | Registered | Unomedical A/S |
| | GentleCath | 06-SEP-2011 | 14-MAY-2013 | | |
| | CASTAGE CONTRA | | | | |
| 8. | INSET | 76402567 | 2715451 | Renewed in 2013 | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 30-APR-2002 | 13-MAY-2003 | Section 44(D) | |
| 9. | INSUFLON | 78289703 | 2895632 | Renewed in 2014 | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 20-AUG-2003 | 19-OCT-2004 | Section 44(D) | |
| 10. | NERIA | 79063901 | 3771683 | Registered | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 28-NOV-2008 | 06-APR-2010 | Section 66(A) | |
| 11. | UNOMEDICAL | 79060680 | 3683344 | Registered | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 24-APR-2008 | 15-SEP-2009 | Section 66(A) | |
| 12. | UNOMEDICAL | 78264312 | 2916090 | Renewed in 2015 | Unomedical A/S |
| | | 19-JUN-2003 | 04-JAN-2005 | Section 44(D) | |
| | % Unomedical | | | | |